PIKE COUNTY LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY

Electric - PAP.U.C. No. 8

Statement No: DS-70

Superseding Statement No: DS-69

STATEMENT OF DEFAULT SERVICE CHARGE

Applicable to Billings Under Service Classification

Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4

For the Six-month Period December 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023

SC No. Description

1 Residential Service

2 General Service Secondary
2 General Service Primary

3 Municipal Street Lighting

4 Private Outdoor Lighting

Market Price of
Electric Supply
(¢/kWh)

12.4610
12.3350
12.3460

8.7830

8.4720

* The above charges include the provision for Gross Receipts Tax.

Issued: November 17, 2022

Issued by: Michael German, President
Corning, New York

Electric Supply

Adjustment Charge

(¢/kWh)

0.3000
0.4624
(0.0138)
1.3435

2.0000

Effective:

Default Service
Charge
(¢/kWh)

12.7610
12.7974
12.3322
10.1265

10.4720

December 1, 2022





